
College of Business Academic Advising Office  

Advising Schedule for Spring 2019 Registration  
 

Schedule advising hours are from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. 

Please bring your laptop. **Utilize Plan Ahead under WyoRecords Registration** 

Class Standing: Your academic profile under student records in WyoRecords will show your current 

      class as either Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior, or Second Bachelors. Class  

      standing is completed credit hours, and does not include in-progress credit hours. 
 

Varsity Athletes / Second Bachelors (SB) / Priority – All W#’s  Advising Day 

 Begins Thursday, October 25 

   
Seniors (90+ earned hours) – All W#’s   

Advising Day 

 Monday, October 29 

 Tuesday, October 30 

 Wednesday, October 31 

 Thursday, November 1 

 Friday, November 2  

Freshmen (0-29.5 earned hours) – All W#’s    
Advising Day 

 Monday, November 5 

Advising 9:00-11:30 a.m. and 2:30–4:00 p.m. Tuesday, November 6 

Make-up for FR / SR  Wednesday, November 7  

Juniors (60-89.5 earned hours) – All W#’s 
 

 
Advising Day 

 Thursday, November 8 

 Friday, November 9 

 Monday, November 12 

 Tuesday, November 13  

Sophomores (30-59.5 earned hours) – All W#’s   

 Advising Day 

Make-up for FR / JR / SR Wednesday, November 14 

 Thursday, November 15 

 Friday, November 16  

Make-up advising for all COB students 
November 19-20 and November 26-30 

Appointment advising at 9:30 a.m. and 2:30 p.m. begins Monday, December 3 

NOTE: This is not the preferred method of advising since your registration will have already started. 

ADVISING DATES ARE STRICTLY ENFORCED 

 


